

BIDS RECEIVED

August 14, 2025
10:00 A.M.

HARMONTOWN WATER ASSOCIATION, INC.
WATER TREATMENT PLANT UPGRADES
AND DISTRIBUTION IMPROVEMENTS
RWAIG AGREEMENT NO. ARWAI-G-360007

				ENGINEERING ESTIMATE		Cleveland Construction Company, Inc.		Woodward Contracting	
						Hernando, MS 38632		Madison, MS 39110	
						MS Certification: 03884-SC		MS Certification: 23055-MC	
BID ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROX QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Mobilization	1.00	L.S.	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$223,500.00	\$ 223,500.00
2	4" CL200 PVC Water Pipe	5,220.00	L.F.	\$40.00	\$ 208,800.00	\$18.50	\$ 96,570.00	\$25.00	\$ 130,500.00
3	3/4" Service Tubing	1,446.00	L.F.	\$7.00	\$ 10,122.00	\$20.00	\$ 28,920.00	\$11.00	\$ 15,906.00
4	8" PVC Casing, Bored	48.00	L.F.	\$75.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$130.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$163.00	\$ 7,824.00
5	8" PVC Casing, Open-Cut	50.00	L.F.	\$60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$65.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$26.00	\$ 1,300.00
6	3/4" Service Line Bore, No Casing	124.00	L.F.	\$30.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$50.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$26.00	\$ 3,224.00
7	4" Driveway Bore, No Casing	24.00	L.F.	\$50.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$85.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$37.00	\$ 888.00
8	4" Gate Valve and Box	10.00	EA.	\$1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$1,810.00	\$ 18,100.00
9	3" Wet Tap with Tapping Tee and Valve	3.00	EA.	\$6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$6,695.00	\$ 20,085.00
10	2 1/4" Flushing Hydrant Assembly	3.00	EA.	\$7,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$1,870.00	\$ 5,610.00
11	4" Service Saddle	59.00	EA.	\$225.00	\$ 13,275.00	\$305.00	\$ 17,995.00	\$170.00	\$ 10,030.00
12	3/4" Corporation Stop	59.00	EA.	\$175.00	\$ 10,325.00	\$170.00	\$ 10,030.00	\$140.00	\$ 8,260.00
13	3/4" Curb Valve	59.00	EA.	\$125.00	\$ 7,375.00	\$135.00	\$ 7,965.00	\$200.00	\$ 11,800.00
14	3/4" x 5/8" Water Meter	59.00	EA.	\$350.00	\$ 20,650.00	\$290.00	\$ 17,110.00	\$575.00	\$ 33,925.00
15	Meter Box	59.00	EA.	\$225.00	\$ 13,275.00	\$180.00	\$ 10,620.00	\$80.00	\$ 4,720.00
16	Service Pressure Reducer	59.00	EA.	\$200.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$280.00	\$ 16,520.00	\$300.00	\$ 17,700.00
17	Tracer Wire	5,220.00	L.F.	\$0.50	\$ 2,610.00	\$0.50	\$ 2,610.00	\$1.00	\$ 5,220.00
18	Ductile Iron Fittings	3,500.00	LBS.	\$7.50	\$ 26,250.00	\$12.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$5.75	\$ 20,125.00
19	Erosion Control	1.00	L.S.	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$10,600.00	\$ 10,600.00
20	Grassing and Seeding	1.10	AC.	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$3,750.00	\$ 4,125.00
21	Gravel Drive and Road Repair	50.00	CY.	\$75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$300.00	\$ 15,000.00
22	Reconnect Existing Fire Hydrant to System Main Line	1.00	L.S.	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00
23	2 - 500 GPM End Suction Pumps, to include Temporary Connections, all Piping and Valves	1.00	L.S.	\$85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$106,551.12	\$ 106,551.12	\$70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
24	Dual Chlorinator and Fiberglass Building	1.00	L.S.	\$55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$74,526.48	\$ 74,526.48	\$46,100.00	\$ 46,100.00
25	Electrical Controls to include Panel, and all Wiring and Connections to run plant	1.00	L.S.	\$175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$87,704.40	\$ 87,704.40	\$44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00
26	2 - New Doors for Existing Well House	1.00	L.S.	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00
27	New 6' Chain Link Fence with 12' Gate	188.00	L.F.	\$80.00	\$ 15,040.00	\$150.00	\$ 28,200.00	\$38.00	\$ 7,144.00

BIDS RECEIVED

August 14, 2025
10:00 A.M.

HARMONTOWN WATER ASSOCIATION, INC.
WATER TREATMENT PLANT UPGRADES
AND DISTRIBUTION IMPROVEMENTS
RWAIG AGREEMENT NO. ARWAI-G-360007

				ENGINEERING ESTIMATE		Cleveland Construction Company, Inc.		Woodward Contracting	
						Hernando, MS 38632		Madison, MS 39110	
						MS Certification: 03884-SC		MS Certification: 23055-MC	
28	Removal of Existing Pumps, Piping, Control Panel, and Chlorine Room	1.00	L.S.	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
29	Misc. Electrical	1.00	L.S.	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
TOTAL BID:				\$ 840,992.00		\$ 719,552.00		\$ 755,186.00	

I certify this to be a true and accurate tabulation of all bids received.


Larry L. Britt, PE/PS
Consulting Engineer

8/14/25
Date: